City of Middleburg Heights DELIVERED SEP 0 g -
Resolution No. 2022—6_9

Introduced by: Mr. Bortolotto, Mr. Meany and Mr. Grech

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER

(CITY COUNCIL)
Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34-5705.35

The Council of the City of Middleburg Heichts , Cuyahoga
County, Ohio, met in/RQOL) el ¢ session on the D day of éSQQ-\f 0o
(Regulhr Or Special)
2022 , at the office of with the following members
presert Cauncdmen Bodlotutin, L
€0n (£ P
Tecence, Cicech
Mr.lm '/\a)ol -\-o\o‘\-*b moved the adoption of the following Resolution:
WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1sl,
2023 ;and
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, has

certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Fiscal Officer of the rate
of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part

within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of Middlebura Heights
Cuyahoga County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined

by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate

of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:



SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET
COMMISSION AND COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount County Fiscal Officer’s
Amount to Be Approved by Estimate of Tax
FUND Derived from Budget Com- Rate to be Levied
Levies Outside mission Inside Inside Outside
10 M. Limitation 10 M. Limitation {| 10 M. Limit { 10 M. Limit
Column i Column IV \ V'
General Fund 3.75 0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund 0.10 0.00
Police Pension 0.30
Park Fund 0.00
Recreation Fund
Fire Pension Fund 0.30
Southwest Hospital Fund 1.00

Fund

TOTAL $0 30 4.45 1.00




SCHEDULE B

LEVIES QUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

|

4 a4
Maximum Ratek Co.Fiscal Officer's |
Authorized Est.of Yield of Levy]

FUND fo Be Levied (Camry to Schedule
A, Column Il)
| GENERAL FUND:
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years.
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years.

Total General Fund outside 10m. Limitation.

Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters on .20
for not to exceed years.

Recreation Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to excead years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years.

and be it further
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and he is hereby directed to cerlify a copy of this

Resolution to the Fiscal Officer of said County.

Mrm m;_a,_\::, iimennr .. S€CONded the Resolution and the roll being called
upon its adoption the vote restfted as follows:

YR -M!\Mn.&tio,&g.ibrﬁ—\z ,
W Same Meany, M\e Grceger,
. Fumu' Cicech
aicpredtne VB2 qayor _ Soptemboer  203%

o : \ - e
K/W%{ﬁw ' 5

' Clerk of Council Mayor —



Clerk of
rg Hts., Ohio,

i

ty of Middleburg
was posted for a period

44|92

and remained so posted for fifteen days at the two

posting places as designated by Charter.

S DI ™

f Middlebu

Clerk

R

the Councll of the Ci

1D ]aa

M\ows O«M AAY OQC’~—

of fifteen days, beginning

L Meet Ao Mes o
the Council of the C

hereby certify that

adopted b
Hts., on ({

CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohlo, Q\{Qk :\_0_%(\ County, ss.
l, ﬂ\);s\_kmﬂ_\eg \C.____, Clerk of the Council of the City

of mudé_\gbvﬁ Heﬁnhw . within and for said County, and in whose custody the Files
and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ghio to be kept, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original =~~~

~ TVes. 3%22-0Q

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

.
WITNESS my signature, this \'3’& __ dayof Sgpkm’be( ,20 _32

Clerk of Godncil

74

0.3 bysaid Council

Heights, Ohia, do

5. Ju3)-

Re

copyof

voln ¢

Q- _, Clerk of Council of the City of Middiebun

A

hereby certdy that the foregoing is a true and accurate

passedonthe 12" dayof

CERTIFICATE
NG Neolo
Cleckof Coupd

No. @083-LAH

-

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

County, Chio.

RESOLUTION
ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER

(City Council)

Adopted __ﬂi\_"ﬁ, S 203_9-

lerk of Council

Filed ,20

County Fiscal Officer

BY o
Deputy






